

## GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI HEADQUARTERS: DELHI FIRE SERVICE: NEW DELHI- 110001

-10

....

6.33

No. F6/DFS/MS/2022/WZ 685

Dated: 10/11/27

The Principal, Sarjo Devi Memorial Public School, Nilothi Extn. Village, Nilothi, Nangloi, New Delhi-110041.

Subj.: <u>Regarding renewal of Fire Safety Certificate in respect of Sarjo Devi Memorial</u> <u>Public School, Located at Nilothi Extn. Village Nilothi, Nangloi, New Delhi-</u> <u>110041</u>.

Sir,

Please refer to your letter no. SDM/193/10/22 dated 13.10.2022 on the subject cited above. In this connection, it is to inform you that this department has already replied to you vide letter no. F6/DFS/MS/School/2020/45 dated 21.01.2020 (Copy enclosed).

In view of above, fire safety certificate cannot be renewal at this stage & rejected. You are advised to comply the shortcomings mentioned in the above letter under intimation to this department for further necessary action in this regards.

Yours faithfully, (Dharampal Bhardwai) Dy. Chief Fire Officer onc enliller West Zone

Copy to:-

 The Director, Directorate of Education, GNCT of Delhi, Old Secretariat Delhi – 110054.

## GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI HEADQUARTERS: DELHI FIRE SERVICE, CONNAUGHT PLACE F6/DFS/ms/school/2020/45

No

Dated: 21/01/2020

To.

Chairman. Sarjo Devi Memorial Public School, Nilothi Extn, Village Nilothi, Nangloi, New Delhi- 110041.

Sub.:- Fire Safety Certificate in r/o S.D. Memorial Public School at Nilothi Extn, Village Nilothi, Nangloi, New Delhi- 110041.

Sir.

With reference to your letter received in this department through outdoor diary No. 23155 dated 21/10/2019 on the subject noted above in this connection, it is to inform you that the said building / premises was visited by the officer concerned of this department on 29/11/2019 in presence of Mr. Rajpal (Manager) and observed that at present building comprised of Ground Floor, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor & 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor. However previous NOC / FSC was issued to this premises by this department vide letter No. F6/DFS/MS/School/2017/98 dated 20/01/2017 for Ground Floor & 1<sup>st</sup> Floor only. This is a case of addition / alteration, hence NOC /FSC cannot be considered at this stage.

You are requested to send fresh plan duly approved by Building Sanctioning Authority i.e. from MCD/DDA for further necessary action please.

Copy to:-

1. The Director of Education, GNCT of Delhi, Old Secretariat, Delhi-110054.

Yours faithfully (ATU L GAŘG) DIRECTOR.